Asher Snﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: ONG LI L} <llong@lonpac.caom>

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 10:22 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] [LPC]: Direct Settlement - Accident Invalving SKV2736B (01

LPC - 17/18/18/VP05/020476) AND SHD3514Z (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/LPC18005067/K1ms3) on 15/03/2018 [External General]

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Completed
Lonpac External - General

Dear Asher

Pls proceed but LOR/I shd be 3.5 days only.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

# The all t¥% |onpac.com.sq
— F

—

l.onpac Extemnal - General data is for internal / external use.

From: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto) [mailto:AsherSngi@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 23 July, 2019 3:24 PM

To: ONG LI LI; GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5G

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: [LPC]: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKV2736B (OI : LPC -
17/18/18/VP05/020476) AND SHD3514Z (TP : LKK REF - CC3/LPC18005067/K1ms3) on 15/03/2018

Dear Sirs.
We refer to the above matter

We have highlighted to your good office on 19/03/2018 of Third-Party's request to do Direct Settlement with our Principal,
Lonpac insurance Bhd

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle
Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident. we prapose to settle third-party claim at 100% lability.

Summary to offer to repairer COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD 15 as follows: -

| | Claimed Amount | Revised Amount |
1




1. Cost of Repair (W/GST) $292343 31498816
2. Loss of Rental (4days x $117) § 468.00 § 46800 (4days x $117)
3. Loss of Income (4days x $80) $ 320.00 $ 20000 (4days x $50)
4 LTA/GIA Search Fee 3 7.49 5 748
Total | §3,718.92 §$2174.65
**2 days recommendation for repair.

Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The above is for your approval please.

Thank You.

Bast Regords

Asher Sng | Cose Hancller

LKK Auto Consullants Pte Lid

phone; 4841-4051 | emoll: gspenngekkguio.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubl Indushial Porlc Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | ${408733)

From: ONG LI LI <llong@lonpac com=

Sent: Thursday, 5 April 2018 11:35 AM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto); Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Cec: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; C5 A Team

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKV2736B (01 : LPC - 17/18/18/VP05/020476) AND SHD3514Z (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/LPC18005067/K1ms3) on 15/03/2018

Hi Shirley/Bevan

Attached are Insured’s GIA report and photographs for your handling.

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555
Tel : (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706



From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShifeyHiew@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 19 March, 2018 5:59 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN; Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG; ONG LI LI; ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; Admin A; CS A Team

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKV2736B (OI : LPC - TBA) AND SHD3514Z (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/LPC18005067/K1ms3) on 15/03/2018

Dear Gerald,

Thanks and noted.

Thank you.

Best Regaras,

Shirtey Hiew | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: ShirleyHiew @ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, LUbl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]

Sent: Monday, 19 March 2018 5:43 PM

To: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@Ilonpac.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKV2736B (Ol : LPC - TBA) AND SHD3514Z (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/LPC18005067/K1ms3) on 15/03/2018

Our Ref :TBA

Dear Shirley,



Our insured has not lodged a report and we are making enqguiries.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) [mailto:ShireyHiew@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 19 March, 2018 5:35 PM

To: MT_Claim_SG; GERALD POH WEE BIN; Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Cc: ONG LI LI; ERIC WOO JUN KIAT; CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKV2736B (O1:LPC- TBA) AND SHD3514Z (TP ; LKK REF -
CC3/LPC18005067/K1ms3) on 15/03/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a third party direct settlement case.

Enclosed revert of vehicle: SHD 35142



Date of survey: 16/03/2018

Enclosed for your perusal is:

« TP's GIA report
« TP estimated cost of repair
» Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, Kindly assist to verify validity of our insured’s policy, and let us have a copy of insured'’s
accident report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Bevan and he can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | amall: ShitleyvH lewilllkkaulo.com | fax: 67412108
Bik 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{208533)
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COMFORIDELGRO
Our Ref T 0318/ SHD3514Z /KS(st) ENGINEERING
Your Ref :
Date : 03-Apr-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept omfartDelGra Engineeting Ple Lid

59 Loyang Drve 4th Flr armideh R pore 575

Lonpac Insurance Bhd Singapore 508968
300 Beach Road
#17-04 / 07, The Concourse
Singapore 199555 Wotksheps
Attn : Motor Claim Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE LB “""":”
Dear Sir '
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD3514Z YOUR INSURED SKV27368B .
AND OTHER ON 15.03.18 Sin Ming

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHD3514Z which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle, The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemed have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SKV2736B
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Coslt of Repair 5 149916
2 4 days Lossof Rental@ _§ 117.00 perday $§ 468.00 r
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK) ] -
4 LTA Search Fees 5 7.49
5 GIA/Pdlice Report Fees 5 -
6  Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 3 -
Sub Total: § 197465
HIRER'S CLAIM
T 4 days Loss of Income (@ $ B0.00 perdays $§ 320.00

Total Claims: § 2,294 65
We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photostat photographs : g pecs.
b) LTA search slip/s of : SKV2T368
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of SHD35142Z

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statement/s ( ) Towing/Medical billreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
( X ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene ( x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rale lsiter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Kazali Hj Selahudin

Deputy Manager

CDGE Taxi Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8736 Fax: 6214 1843 Emaill: kazali@cdge.com.sg

This is a compuler generated letter. No signature is required

COMFORIDELGRO i -



CDG.VARS. V. LettofAuthorisation Page | of |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD35142Z , SKV27368 ON 15-Mar-18 17:25
ALONG ORCHARD RD TWDS BRAS BASAH RD NEAR 313 S.CENTRE.

1/ We LIMIT WAH (Hirer} HRIC No. 51440125C

andror HOMNG KER HUA [Rellef) NRIC No.: S12967808

Taxl Number SHD35142
hereby authorse ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid{COGE}:

L. To submit my/our claims far damages, costes and sxpensa, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

<. Ta have absolute discrebon to agree to any seftlement or compensation amaunt in respett of my/our claim
pgainst third party (except persenal imjunes ang medical claims]

1. To sign Discharge Vouchar gn myfour bahalf.
4. Ta accept any payment (claim proceeds) n respect of the claim agamst third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward dpectly to COGE n accordance with CDGE's instruction and made (n favour of
“ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 16-Mar-2018
Hame af Hirer LIMIT WAH
Hirer NRIT S1440125C Signatures : x
P
>
Ardregs 699A HOUGANG STREET 52 #12-69
531699
Contact No 97556816
Miame of Refief HONG KER HUA
Rallef NRIC 512967808 Signature
Address 572 HOUGANG 5T 51 #13-33
530572
Contact No 94873572

hip:/Vedgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/ View/ CDG.VARS V. LettofAut...  16/032018



: ce3 |LPCIROVSORY (i) 05352

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

.

N

CLAIMNO : 17/18/18/VPO5/020476
DATE 101 AUG 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from M/s
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner SKV 2736B the sum of Singapore
Dollars TWO THOUSAND AND NINETY ONLY. ($2,090,00) in full and final
satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to me/us upon the
said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim sustained by
mefus whether now or hereafter to become manifest, ansing either directly or
indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, SHD 3514Z on 15/03/2018 along/at
ORCHARD RD TWDS BRAS BASAH RD NEAR 313 S.CENTRE.

I /We hereby agree t indemnify and keep indemmfy (TAY MING HUI /LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made by any
person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

UWe further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/s
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD.

I/'We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’s recovery action.

| Lo

Signature of vehjcle owner/Date

b
........ I —. ] T Momne [ocemd 7005 [
Name of vehicle owner/Date GO - M=
h
) { ' "‘I,"".'. |._
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMAORIDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComforiDelzro Engineering Pre Lid
A rmambed of COMPOIDN L LB

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Hmy.jl]u[.; STATHI

Kindly note thal no recesipt shall be lssued ynless requested

CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

ComfartDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

W mRfop

W

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No




COMFOR]DELGRQ ComlortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
ENGINEERING s

COMODELCRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

ComforiDeltero Engineering Fre Lid
A member of COMFORICLTRG ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No
Head Office

205 Braddell Road
Singupore STHT)

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be issued unless requestad

CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref.  CT18030485 ,\

Date: 29 March 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 15/03/2018 @ 1925 hrs

ALONG ORCHARD RD TWDS ERAS BASAH RD MEAR 313 8
CENTRE.

INVOLVING SKV2736B

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to Iinform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi beanng vehicle registration
number SHD3514Z (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM IT WAH IC NO S1440125C
a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of
occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day (inclusive
of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis al the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a molor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generaled letter. No signalure is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 8555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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31672018 Insurance Particulars Enguiry By Agents Datail

Enguire Vehicle Insurer
Vehicle No.  Incident Date/Time SearchStatus  Insurance Company Code
SKV27368 15 Mar 2018/ 17:25.00 Sucoeusful LO&

Previous OK
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Insurance Company Name

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
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